CH \$40.00 024550 10450024

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995 DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) □ Check here if additional name(s) at Name(s): Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department	
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) and	
 P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) and Check here if additio	
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450 1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)	
 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) and Check here if additif additional name(s) and Check here	
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s) Check here if additional name(s) and	
The second of th	
of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, The	0114
Execution Date(s): 02/07/2005	
3. Name and address of receiving party	tached
Name Joseph J. Karchesy	
Address 1464 NW 15th St.	
City Corvallis State/Country OR Zip 97330	
4. Nature of Conveyance	
🗌 Assignment 🗌 Merger 🔲 Security Agreement 🔲 Name Change 🖂 Other: Renouncer	nent
of Assignm	
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
6. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550	
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or	 the
Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent.	
A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is:	
B. X Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): <u>10/450,024</u> filed 11/10/2003	
Check here if additional numbers are attached	
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number	
Debra A. Gordon, Ph.D.	
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP	
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600	
121 S.W. Salmon Street	
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988	
Telephone: 503-226-7391	
Facsimile: 503-228-9446	
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.	
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Debra A. Gordon, Ph.D. Data & March 30, 2005	
Debra A. Gordon, Ph.D. March 30, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

cc: Client Docketing Accounting (only if via fax) DAG/WDN:gte 6395-66067-01 1-024-00/1 2/1/2005

RENOUNCEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph J. Karchesy (hereinafter "KARCHESY"), of Corvallis, Oregon, a citizen of the United States of America, was not employed by and not under an obligation to assign rights to The Government of the United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (hereinafter "THE GOVERNMENT"), during the time when he contributed to the invention entitled "COMPOUNDS FOR PEST CONTROL AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE" and disclosed in:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/254,311, filed on December 8, 2000;

PCT Application No. PCT/US01/47736, filed December 7, 2001; and

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/450,024, filed November 10, 2003,

and:

WHEREAS, KARCHESY was named as an applicant in the above-identified patent applications and KARCHESY executed an assignment of the invention on October 17, 2003 ("the October 2003 Assignment"), to THE GOVERNMENT, Technology Transfer Office, 4770 Buford Hwy (K79), Atlanta GA 30341, which assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 014671, Frames 0541-0554, on November 10, 2003;

WHEREAS, it subsequently came to the attention of THE GOVERNMENT that at the time KARCHESY executed that assignment, he was not under an obligation to assign the invention to THE GOVERNMENT, and did not have the authority to assign his rights to THE GOVERNMENT contrary to his obligation of assignment to his employer;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, THE GOVERNMENT hereby renounces the October 2003 assignment from KARCHESY to THE GOVERNMENT to the extent the October 2003 Assignment conveyed any rights from KARCHESY to THE GOVERNMENT to which THE GOVERNMENT was not entitled.

HOWEVER, any rights in the invention conveyed to THE GOVERNMENT by Gary O. Maupin, Nicholas A. Panella and Marc C. Dolan under the October 2003 Assignment are not affected by the present renouncement, and are still owned by THE GOVERNMENT.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name on the date indicated.

The Government of the United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Dated: Fobruary 7, 2005

By (Name):

Title: Director, CDC office of Technology Franker

RENOUNCEMENT - Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 03/30/2005